## **RESOLUTION NO. 1421**

## A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2024 TRANSIT MASTER PLAN FOR CANBY AREA TRANSIT.

WHEREAS, Resolution 1276 adopted the 2017 Canby Transit Master Plan on November 15, 2017, as the guiding plan for developing and implementing transit service;

**WHEREAS**, the updated 2024 Transit Master Plan for Canby Area Transit has been developed with extensive input from a diverse set of Canby stakeholders;

**WHEREAS**, the updated 2024 Transit Master Plan for Canby Area Transit represents the values of the Canby community and technical best practices; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Canby that the updated 2024 Transit Master Plan for Canby Area Transit is hereby adopted as the guiding plan for changing, maintaining and improving Canby Area Transit's public transit services. Modifications and additions may be required over time as conditions change.

This resolution will take effect on November 20, 2024

**ADOPTED** this 20<sup>th</sup> day of November 2024, by the Canby City Council.

Brian Hodson

Mayor

**ATTEST:** 

nham

Maya Berham, CMC City Recorder